BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN:

That the sum of Five Thousand Six Hundred Dollars (\$5,600.00' be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Earnings Fund of the Water, Light and Power Department to pay for the same.

> The resolution was adopted by a vote of 4 yeas, no mays. APPROVED, May 17, 1918: A. P. Wooldridge, Mayor. The Council then adjourned.

VE Martin

City Clerk

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL: Austin, Texas, May 18, 1918.

The Council met with all members present. Councilman Powell offered the following resolution: BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN, TEXAS:

That, in order to Greate a fund from which to cover appropriations to cover overdrafts in a number of different accounts of the Budget for the General Street Department, the following transfers be and are hereby made:

From "	the n	account	of lumber and cement " labor at Pipe Works " misc. supplies						\$ 560.62 259.25 	
		Tote						•	•	\$1,119.87

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED:

That, from the fund oreated by the above transfers, the following appropriations be and are hereby ordered made:

The resolution was adopted by a vote of 5 yeas, no mays. ARPROVED, May 18, 1918: A. P. Wooldridge, Mayor. Councilmen Bartholomew and Powell absent:

The Mayor laid before the Council the application of Henry Felder, 4608 Avenue C, for public service Car license for his Chalmers automobile, No. 131881. The license was granted by a vote

Henry Feeder -Annia car ham

shur a taimi

289

of 3 yeas, no nays.

The Council then adjourned.

V.S. Marin

ń.

City Clerk

Contraction Contraction